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75.9174.32 74.32 74.85%
(2) (1) (1)

HSH CONNOR Caroline MARTIN604
25.21

 
ISH / Bay / 2016 / Gelding /  by CONNOR 48 and GALWAYBAY MERSTONA by MERMUS R - Caroline MARTIN, Sherrie MARTIN 0.0

75.0075.23 73.86 74.70%
(1) (2) (3)

MBF BACK TO BACK Meabh BOLGER616
25.32

 
ISH / Bay / 2016 / Male /  by METROPOLE and AUGHMORE IROKOS DREAM by IROKO - Brian FLYNN 0.1

74.3272.05 74.32 73.56%
(4) (3) (1)

CORIMIRO Sarah BULLIMORE617
26.43

 
SHBGB / Chestnut / 2016 / Gelding /  by AMIRO Z and LILLY CORINNE by LOVIS CORINTH - Brett BULLIMORE, Christopher GILLE
SPIE Susan GILLESPIE Bru

1.2

71.5972.50 73.18 72.42%
(3) (6) (5)

GOLDEN DE BELIARD AA Thomas CARLILE623
27.64

 
AA / Bay / 2016 / Mare /  by UPSILON and VIEUSINGE DU MAURY by JALIENNY - SCEA DE BELIARD 2.4

73.4170.23 71.59 71.74%
(6) (4) (6)

QUANTAS R Ginny THOMPSON619
28.35

 
HANN / Grey / 2016 / Male /  by QUALITO and GALAXY R by GREY TOP - The High Flyers Syndicate 3.1

69.3269.32 73.86 70.83%
(10) (10) (3)

BAUMANN'S DARK MARK Katja WEIMANN605
29.26

 
WESTF / Black / 2016 / Male /  by DOUGLAS VDL and HERA by HERALDIK XX - Hofgut im Speß GmbH & Co. KG 4.0

73.4168.18 70.91 70.83%
(14) (4) (7)

MONBEG AINSLIE Aoife CLARK614
29.26

 
ISH / Bay / 2016 / Male /  by EMPEROR AUGUSTUS   and TULLABEG B by RAMIRO B - Aoife CLARK 4.0

69.0971.59 70.68 70.45%
(5) (11) (8)

HERITAGE STELLOR LACCA Tamara ACKLIN606
29.68

 
ISH / Bay / 2016 / Gelding /  by LATOUR and STAKKATO RAIN by STAKKATO - Tamara ACKLIN, Pierette GLUTZ 4.4

70.9170.23 69.32 70.15%
(6) (7) (10)

GULLIVER DES LONES Alexis GOURY620
29.99

 
SF / Grey / 2016 / Gelding /  by UPSILON and POESIE DES LONES by HOGGAR MAIL - Delphine BALLOT, Laurent BALLOT 4.7

68.6470.00 69.09 69.24%
(8) (12) (11)

CAPTAIN THIN LIZZY Mélody JOHNER609
30.810

 
KWPN / Grey / 2016 / Mare /  by HERALD 3 and CINDORADO LA by INDORADO - Mélody JOHNER, Heinz-Günter WICKENHÄUSE
R

5.6

69.7770.00 66.59 68.79%
(8) (8) (16)

COOLEY CARDENTO Kelly MCCARTHY MAINE603
31.211

 
KWPN / Grey / 2016 / Gelding /  by CARDENTO and VIRANDA by FURORE - Kelly MCCARTHY MAINE 6.0

68.1868.41 69.77 68.79%
(12) (14) (9)

CHARLOTTE 238 Beatrice MAGGI622
31.211

 
DSP (BRAND) / Bay / 2016 / Mare /  by CARLEYLE and DELIA by DRAKDREAM - MAGGI BEATRICE 6.0

68.1868.86 68.86 68.63%
(11) (14) (12)

LILLET 3 Andreas DIBOWSKI608
31.413

 
HOLST / Other / 2016 / Mare /  by LIVELLO and PRINCESS L by CALIDO I - Andreas DIBOWSKI, Britta FRENZEL, Franziska SLUYTE
RMAN VON L

6.2

68.6466.59 67.50 67.58%
(16) (12) (14)

J-HERALDIKA Tobias JOERGENSEN621
32.414

 
HOLST / Grey / 2016 / Mare /  by HERALD 3 and U-QUINTINA by QUITE CAPITOL - STALD JØRGENSEN 7.2

66.5968.41 67.50 67.50%
(12) (17) (14)

STELLOR DEELITE Sarah ENNIS607
32.515

 
ISH / Chestnut / 2016 / Gelding /  by CARICELLO and DEE MAC by CRUISING HARRY      - Niki POTTERTON 7.3(-2)

69.5565.23 65.68 66.82%
(20) (9) (18)

KITSCH COUTURE HPK Frida ANDERSEN618
33.216

 
SWB / Bay / 2016 / Mare /  by CORPORAL VDL and JUICY COUTURE D by HIP HOP - HPK Sporthorses, Ylva WALL 8.0

67.9566.14 65.68 66.59%
(17) (16) (18)

QUIDA Patrik SUKDOLAK610
33.417

 
CZEWB / Bay / 2016 / Mare /  by QUENTINO and DAREBA by DANTES - Patrik SUKDOLAK 8.2

66.1465.68 67.95 66.59%
(18) (19) (13)

CADELL Z Jasper PEETERS624
33.417

 
ZANG / Bay / 2016 / Gelding /  by CONTENDRO I and WONDERFULL VERA by NUMERO UNO - Peeters 8.2

66.5967.05 65.91 66.52%
(15) (17) (17)

PANTERA POMES Albert HERMOSO FARRAS611
33.519

 
CDE / Bay / 2016 / Gelding /  by BEST BEFORE MIDNIGHT and MASCHA by MATCHO 43.60 - Albert HERMOSO FARRAS 8.3

66.1464.55 64.55 65.08%
(22) (19) (20)

CALYPSO Daniel DUNST601
34.920

 
HANN / Bay / 2016 / Gelding /  by STALYPSO and FUNNY GIRL by FOR EDITION - Peter Pichler 9.7

61.8265.68 64.32 63.94%
(18) (24) (21)

GERIKO DES FROTTARDS Fanny HAMELIN BOYER602
36.121

 
SF / Bay / 2016 / Male /  by QUINTUS D'09 and SAPHIRA DES FROTTARDS by LE TOT DE SEMILLY - Fanny HAMELIN BOYER 10.9
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64.0964.77 62.50 63.79%
(21) (22) (25)

MALAGUETA Francisco STILWELL615
36.222

 
PSH / Grey / 2016 / Mare /  by DAFIR and AEROBICA by EMILION - The Laurel Boathouse B.V. 11.0

63.8663.64 63.86 63.79%
(23) (23) (22)

M. FOLCO DEGLI SCALCHI Clelia CASIRAGHI625
36.222

 
MIPAAF / Bay / 2016 / Gelding /  by M.MELAMPO DI CASTELPORZIANO and URBINA MIA by WHIZZKID H - IELO ALESSIA 11.0

65.0061.82 63.41 63.41%
(25) (21) (23)

LINN Hanne Wind RAMSGAARD613
36.624

 
KWPN / Bay / 2016 / Mare /  by ETOULON and GLINN by AREZZO VDL - Hanne Wind RAMSGAARD 11.4

61.8262.95 63.41 62.73%
(24) (24) (23)

TULLIBARDS TICK THE BOX Pauline KNORR612
37.325

 
ISH / Chestnut / 2016 / Gelding /  by BENNYS LEGACY and FAIRY BELLE by BRIAN BORU - Pauline KNORR, Friedrich LUTTER 12.1

25 Starters
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80.2479.05 73.10 77.46%
(1) (1) (2)

RIS DE TALM Antonia BAUMGART713
22.51

 
HOLST / Bay / 2015 / Gelding /  by ADAGIO DE TALMA and RAISA by BB CARVALLO - Antonia BAUMGART, Dietrich BAUMGART 0.0

76.1973.81 74.05 74.68%
(3) (3) (1)

VESICULA Therese VIKLUND720
25.32

 
SWB / Black / 2015 / Mare /  by TOTILAS and VESICA by AMPERE - Lena NYSTRÖM, Therese VIKLUND 2.8

78.5771.90 73.10 74.52%
(6) (2) (2)

FIBONACCI DE LESSAC HDC Nicolas TOUZAINT728
25.53

 
SF / Bay / 2015 / Gelding /  by CARINJO*HDC and NOALY DE LESSAC by BRIGHT SILVER - HARAS DES COUDRETTES 3.0

73.5774.76 70.24 72.86%
(2) (6) (5)

FELIZ AM'OR Maxime LIVIO734
27.14

 
SF / Bay / 2015 / Gelding /  by YARLANDS SUMMER SONG and TURQUOISE DE BUISSY by RHEINGOLD DE LUYNE - Marie-Christi
ne DUROY - DE LAURIERE S C E A ECURIE LIVIO

4.6

75.7173.10 69.29 72.70%
(4) (5) (9)

SHANROE COOLEY Elisabeth HALLIDAY-SHARP725
27.35

 
ISH / Bay / 2015 / Male /  by DALLAS VDL and SHANROE SAPPHIRE by CONDIOS - Ocala Horse Properties 4.8

76.1970.00 70.24 72.14%
(10) (3) (5)

BROOKFIELD FUTURE NEW Piggy MARCH703
27.96

 
ISH / Other / 2015 / Gelding /  by FUTURE TREND and CASHMERE BREEZE by LAST NEWS XX - Chloé PERRY, John PERRY, Alison 
SWINBURN

5.4

71.4371.19 71.90 71.51%
(8) (9) (4)

ROYAL ENCOUNTER Marcio CARVALHO JORGE719
28.57

 
ISH / Bay / 2015 / Male /  by LANCELOT and CAVALIER LASSIE by CAVALIER ROYALE - Marcio CARVALHO JORGE, Annabel VERE 
NICOLL

6.0

71.6769.52 70.00 70.40%
(11) (8) (7)

FALAISE DE RIVERLAND Tom MCEWEN708
29.68

 
SF / Bay / 2015 / Mare /  by QUALITY BOIS MARGOT and USBA DE RIVERLAND by DOLLAR DELA PIERRE - Vicky BATES, Magdale
na GUT David MYERS

7.1

70.7171.43 68.81 70.32%
(7) (13) (10)

KIRWAN Patrick POULARD727
29.79

 
KWPN / Bay / 2015 / Gelding /  by CONNECT and GAYETTE by NUMERO UNO - Patrick POULARD 7.2

72.6267.14 68.10 69.29%
(16) (7) (12)

FAISONS UN REVE Fabrice SAINTEMARIE718
30.710

 
SF / Grey / 2015 / Gelding /  by ADZARO DE L'ABBAYE and VINKAS GIRL JOYAU DEP by TINKA'S BOY -  FAISONS UN REVE 8.2

70.2468.57 68.10 68.97%
(12) (14) (12)

FANDGIO Mathieu LEMOINE701
31.011

 
SF / Other / 2015 / Stallion /  by VAGABOND DE LA POMME and RUADE DU CLOS by FAST - Gwenaelle LE BRETON 8.5

68.3370.71 67.86 68.97%
(9) (19) (14)

PURE TRENDSETTER Ellie FREDERICKS714
31.011

 
ISH / Bay / 2015 / Mare /  by FUTURE TREND and TOUCH BASE by UNKNOWN DAM'S SIRE - Lucinda FREDERICKS, Elizabeth HILL
S

8.5

69.5267.62 69.52 68.89%
(15) (15) (8)

BROOKWOOD SUPERSABL Ian CASSELLS705
31.113

 
ISH / Black / 2015 / Mare /  by TOLAN R. and BROOKWOOD FIRST LADY by CAPTAIN CLOVER - Pat DUFFY 8.6

69.2972.14 64.52 68.65%
(5) (16) (21)

CIL DARA DALLAS Isabel ENGLISH716
31.414

 
ACE / Grey / 2015 / Gelding /  by DIARADO and KOYUNA BLUE PEARL by KOYUNA QUARTERBACK - Sarah ENGLISH, Sofia VON 
MOLTKE Jenny CURTIS John CURTIS

8.9

70.9565.00 68.57 68.17%
(27) (11) (11)

BLARNEY MONBEG PEPPER Sian COLEMAN732
31.815

 
ISH / Black / 2015 / Mare /  by DIGNIFIED VAN'T ZORGVLIET and BALLYEDEN HERO by CULT HERO - Lady Caroline COLTHRUST 9.3

70.9565.71 66.67 67.78%
(20) (11) (17)

CBI ALDO Caroline POWELL709
32.216

 
ISH / Bay / 2015 / Male /  by GOODLUCK VDL and KMS ECLIPSE by RAMON - Jo WEST, Serena GREENWELL, Pat MELVILLE-EVAN
S

9.7

71.4367.86 63.81 67.70%
(14) (9) (25)

BARRINGTON 57 Izzy TAYLOR704
32.317

 
ISH / Bay / 2015 / Gelding /  by QUANTINO and WHERES JULIETTE by LUCKY VALIER - Johnny HORNBY 9.8

69.2965.95 66.90 67.38%
(18) (16) (16)

ALTITU Patrick WHELAN706
32.618

 
ISH / Bay / 2015 / Gelding /  by ORESTUS VDL and HAPPY CHOICE by ARAM - Seamus CAREW 10.1

68.3365.48 67.38 67.06%
(24) (19) (15)

FIXIN DE CONDE Morgane EURIAT717
32.919

 
SF / Other / 2015 / Gelding /  by FROMECS BALTURO*FROMECS and MYLENE DE CONDE by YARLANDS SUMMER SONG - Morg
ane EURIAT Jean-Pierre EURIAT Michele EURIAT

10.4

69.2966.90 65.00 67.06%
(17) (16) (20)

PLOT TWIST B Tom JACKSON724
32.919

 
ISH / Bay / 2015 / Gelding /  by PLOT BLUE and SAFIERIA by CONCORDE - Mary HARRIS, Ruth MCMULLEN 10.4(-2)

68.3365.95 65.24 66.51%
(18) (19) (19)

CISKA VD AEREBEEKHOEVE Jarno VERWIMP722
33.521

 
ZANG / Grey / 2015 / Mare /  by CHELLSINIZ and CAROLIEN by SILVERSTONE(EX CLINT Z) - Jarno VERWIMP 11.0
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66.1968.57 63.33 66.03%
(12) (24) (27)

R KID Jonathan Hugh STEELE712
34.022

 
ISH / Bay / 2015 / Mare /  by CENTRE STAGE and FAIRWAY LADY by FAIRMAN K - J & C STEELE 11.5

66.9064.52 64.29 65.24%
(29) (23) (22)

FILAO DE PERLE Benjamin MASSIE702
34.823

 
SF / Bay / 2015 / Gelding /  by UPSILON and PERLE DE SOURIRE by ECHO DES FORETS II - Benjamin MASSIE, Veronique REAL 12.3

65.7165.71 64.29 65.24%
(20) (27) (22)

DON QUIJOTE B Desirée SCHMIDT733
34.823

 
HANN / Bay / 2015 / Male /  by DON INDEX and RAGAZZA by RAGAZZO - Gisela SCHMIDT 12.3

66.1965.48 63.33 65.00%
(24) (24) (27)

HEADLEYS DELUXE Giovanni UGOLOTTI707
35.025

 
HOLST / Chestnut / 2015 / Stallion /  by DUKE OF HEARTS XX and COLOURFUL LADY by CASALL - The Spalding Family Syndicat
e

12.5

67.1465.71 61.19 64.68%
(20) (22) (32)

ATLANTIC ROCKSTAR Alex HOUSTON710
35.326

 
ISH / Bay / 2015 / Male /  by BEACH BALL and MISSEY ELLIOT - Alex HOUSTON, Sam HOUSTON 12.8

63.1065.24 64.05 64.13%
(26) (31) (24)

EXPO DI ALMA TERRA Lissa GREEN721
35.927

 
MIPAAF / Bay / 2015 / Male /  by BAEDEKER and PREZIOSA DI VILLAGANA by CALIDO - Lissa GREEN, Daniela SIEFF 13.4

60.0065.71 65.48 63.73%
(20) (34) (18)

TOUT CHOCOLAT Lily BRADSTOCK730
36.328

 
AES / Bay / 2015 / Mare /  by DIARADO and TOUT ROYALE by GROOMSBRIDGE MAY I XX - Susan Solis 13.8

63.3364.29 63.33 63.65%
(30) (29) (27)

VERY DIGNIFIED Robbie KEARNS729
36.429

 
ISH / Bay / 2015 / Mare /  by DIGNIFIED VAN'T ZORGVLIET and KATEYS GEM by RICARDO - Trish KEARNS 13.9

61.1964.76 63.57 63.17%
(28) (33) (26)

FEARENDILE DE MEARA Pietro MAJOLINO723
36.830

 
SF / Grey / 2015 / Mare /  by UPSILON and SALSA DE MONNAIE by USEFUL - Francesca FERRO 14.3

63.3362.86 61.90 62.70%
(32) (29) (31)

BELLINE FIGHTING SPIRIT Joseph MURPHY715
37.331

 
AES / Bay / 2015 / Gelding /  by FREEMAN VDL and ZOMINGA by LUPICOR - The Kindred Spirts Syndicate 14.8

63.8160.95 62.86 62.54%
(33) (28) (30)

X-PENSIVE Kajsa MÅNSBY SVEDBERG726
37.532

 
SWB / Bay / 2015 / Mare /  by CONTENDRO I and CESSNA by CONCORDE - Ale Djurklinik 15.0(-2)

65.9558.81 58.57 61.11%
(34) (26) (33)

PARKER D Alexis GOMEZ731
38.933

 
BWP / Bay / 2015 / Gelding /  by CHACCATO and INDIA D by CONTACT VD HEFFINCK - Luc MEEUS 16.4

62.3863.10 57.14 60.87%
(31) (32) (34)

GHS CALEXICO Colin HALLIDAY711
39.134

 
ISH / Bay / 2015 / Mare /  by VAN GOGH and PENHALIGON CAIRO by CAVALIER ROYALE - Leanne MARSHALL 16.6

34 Starters
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